ORD #0023-2020, DIVISION OF SEWERAGE & DRAINAGE, STORMWATER SECTION BETHEL ROAD CULVERT REHABILITATION PROJECT C.I.P. NO. 611700 BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/4/19

					Engineer's	Estimate	Municipal	& Contractor Products	rs Sealing	Pros	hot Concrete,	Inc.
Ref. #	ltem #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	207	Inlet Protection	7	EA	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$875.00
3	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	81	LF	\$4.00	\$324.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$81.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$405.00
4	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	315	SY	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$13.25	\$5,118.75
5	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00
6	608*	Concrete Walk*	140	SF	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00
8	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	36	CY	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$36.00	\$16.00	\$34.00	\$1,800.00
10	659	Seeding and Mulching	315	SY	\$4.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$315.00	\$4.00	\$13.55	\$5,528.25
11	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$552.00	\$828.00	\$1,380.00
12	SS-4	18" Sewer Cleaning	138	LF	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$5,520.00	\$9.00	\$14.00	\$3,174.00
13	SS-4	24" Sewer Cleaning	74	LF	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$2,960.00	\$12.00	\$23.00	\$2,590.00
14	SS-4	84" Sewer Cleaning	154	LF	\$18.00	\$2,772.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$15,400.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$12,628.00
15	SS-5	18" Sewer Video Recording and Inspection	138	LF	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$1,380.00	\$2.30	\$3.45	\$793.50
16	SS-5	24" Sewer Video Recording and Inspection	74	LF	\$7.00	\$518.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$740.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$518.00
17	SS-6*	Chemical Grout*	85	GAL	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$4,250.00
18	SS-7	Cementitious Grouting	110	CF	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$5,500.00
19	SS-7*	Cementitious Grouting*	40	CF	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$1,400.00
20	SS-10*	Manhole Rehabilitation*	10	VF	\$545.00	\$5,450.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
21	SS-12	18" - 9mm Lining Rehabilitation	138	LF	\$65.00	\$8,970.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$22,080.00	\$72.00	\$107.00	\$24,702.00
22	SS-12	24" - 9mm Lining Rehabilitation	74	LF	\$270.00	\$19,980.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$16,280.00	\$97.00	\$143.00	\$17,760.00
23	SS-12*	18" - 1.5mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease*	138	LF	\$6.00	\$828.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$552.00	\$1.60	\$2.40	\$552.00
		24" - 1.5mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or										
24	SS-12*	Decrease*	74	LF	\$7.00	\$518.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$296.00	\$1.85	\$2.75	\$340.40
25	SS-14A	84" - 40 mm Rehabilitation Continuous Lining	154	LF	\$700.00	\$107,800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$92,400.00	\$390.00	\$580.00	\$149,380.00
26	SS-14B	Pipe Rehabilitation Spot Repairs	110	CF	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$180.00	\$24,200.00
27	SS-14B*	Pipe Rehabilitation Spot Repairs*	25	CF	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$1,250.00
28	SS-27	Project Identification Sign	2	EA	\$995.00	\$1,990.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00
				Subtotal:		\$247,495.00			\$193,455.00			\$299,444.90
		Cont	ingen	cy (20%)		\$49,499.00			\$38,691.00			\$59,888.98
		GR	AND	TOTAL:		\$296,994.00			\$232,146.00			\$359,333.88
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEE	ER'S ES	STIMATE					-21.83%			20.99%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LO	WEST	BIDDER					N/A			54.79%
		Contract	Comp	liance No.			31-16925	549 (exp. 4/9/2	1, MAJ, 5805)	20-5269497	(exp. 11/5/21,	, MAJ, 1421)

*Corrected Contingency & Grand Total. Bidder only had 10% contingency. **Submitted GFE documentation. *Need signature affidavit form with Patrick Mooney's name.

					Engineer	's Estimate	Municipa	l & Contracto Products	rs Sealing	Pros	hot Concrete	, Inc.
Ref. #	ltem #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
_					Goals:	MBE = 1.3%	MBE:	First Star Safety (WBE)	2.5%	MBE:	Bros. Trucking	0.8%
						WBE = 1.0%	WBE:	(EDGE)	2.370	MBE:	Hightowers Petroleum	0.6%
											Total MBE:	1.4%
							Municipal &	Contractors Sea	ling Products	EDCE	John K. Leohner	2.3%
							7740 Reinhold		0	WBE:	Molea, LLC	1.4%
							Cincinnati, Ol					
								w O'Connor, V	.Р.	Proshot Cond	crete, Inc.	
							(513) 383-633	38		4158 Musgro	ove Dr.	
							dgoconnor1@	<u>gmail.com</u>		Florence, AL	, 35630	
							Robert O'Con			•	Dougle, Presic	lent
							contact on GF	E: Karen Back	,	(256) 764-59	41	

karen.mcsp@gmail.com

cdill@proshotconcrete.com

General Info	
Number:	611700-100000
Description:	Bethel Road Culvert Rehabilitation Project
Deadline:	2019-12-04 20:00:00 UTC

Business	Bid Total		
		*after bid tab	
Municipal & Contractors Sealing Products	\$232,146.00	correction	
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$359,333.88		